
BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 1

START LIST

100 Stile Libero - Esordienti A F Bressanone, 18/05/2025 09:00

Serie n° 10 1
3 ZOVADELLI Dora 2013 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:58.00
4 INNERHOFER Lina 2014 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:58.00
5 COSTIN Maria Vittoria 2014 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:58.00

Serie n° 9 2
2 CIRRITO Sofia Micol 2014 SSV BRUNECK 01:57.29
3 BRUNNER Mia 2014 SSV BRIXEN 01:48.21
4 ABBAS NIA TEHRANI Matilde 2014 SSV BRIXEN 01:42.43
5 TOGNON Megan 2014 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:42.86
6 VANZETTA Emma 2014 SSV BRIXEN 01:51.19
7 PUORCO Chiara Anna 2014 SSV BRIXEN 01:58.00

Serie n° 8 3
1 STUFLESSER Hanna Marie 2014 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:35.20
2 SIGMUND Angelina 2014 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:32.84
3 KOFLER Isabel 2014 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:31.74
4 FLAIM Caterina 2014 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:29.70
5 MARCHICA Erin 2014 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:30.88
6 TROI Magdalena Theresa 2014 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:32.06
7 MANCUSO Sophia 2014 SSV BRIXEN 01:34.75
8 GARRO Jasmine 2014 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:36.40

Serie n° 7 4
1 BENDONI Giorgia 2014 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:28.95
2 PETREA Diana Alessandra 2013 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:28.60
3 DOBAK Anette 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:27.20
4 CARDIA Rosanna 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:26.50
5 SAVAZZI Emma 2014 SSV BOZEN 01:26.80
6 MAIORANO Benedetta 2014 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:27.54
7 ERRIQUEZ Sofia 2014 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:28.80
8 BRESCIA Lucy Stella 2013 SSV BRUNECK 01:29.31

Serie n° 6 5
1 FERRONI Giulia 2014 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:25.13
2 ALBANO Aurora 2014 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:24.54
3 FIORINI Carmen 2013 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:23.63
4 PENASA Mara 2014 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:22.10
5 PITSCHEIDER Ilena 2013 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:22.42
6 TEDESCO Eleonora 2014 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:23.72
7 BRUNETTI Letizia 2014 SSV BRUNECK 01:24.78
8 BLASINGER Anna 2014 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:25.14

Serie n° 5 6
1 ZAMMATTEO Teresa 2014 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 01:20.80
2 DORDEVIC Teodora 2013 SSV BRUNECK 01:20.53
3 FRESU Matilde 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:20.25
4 ELLINGER Ilvy 2013 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:19.78
5 MAIORELLA Gaia 2014 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:19.94
6 ZANGERL Leni 2013 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:20.30
7 VOLTOLINI Agata 2014 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:20.58
8 FERDIGG Nora 2013 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:21.03

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 2

START LIST

Serie n° 4 7
1 ECCHER Lucia 2013 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:18.28
2 CAMPOSEO Aurora 2013 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 01:17.60
3 PUGLISI Deborah 2013 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:17.20
4 QUKU Keisi 2014 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:16.67
5 GIUDICI Anita 2013 BLU SSD ARL 01:17.00
6 GAMPER Katharina 2013 SSV BRIXEN 01:17.23
7 SPOSARO Sofia 2013 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:18.16
8 CERVO Giada 2014 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:19.14

Serie n° 3 8
1 GIACOMINI Beatrice 2014 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:15.03
2 ROSSI Eva 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:14.03
3 TAUFER Aurora 2014 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:13.80
4 ROSSI Greta 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:13.19
5 MIGNONE Maya 2013 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:13.40
6 NIKOLOV Kaia 2014 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:13.99
7 CAPONE Emily 2014 SSV BOZEN 01:14.07
8 TROPPMAIR Eva 2013 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:16.56

Serie n° 2 9
1 ZANVETTOR Chiara 2013 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:11.81
2 MARCEDDU Alessia 2013 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:10.91
3 MARFöLDY Erin 2013 Schwimmverein Villach 01:10.61
4 DI FONZO Gioia 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:10.01
5 REGENSBURGER Annalisa 2014 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:10.40
6 NIESSEN Nora 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:10.67
7 TELLAN Greta 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:11.80
8 D'ANGELLA Giorgia 2013 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:12.77

Serie n° 1 10
1 SPERDUTI Chiara 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:08.88
2 COTET Emily 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:05.90
3 COMAI Chiara 2013 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:05.03
4 DURIGAN Emily 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:04.00
5 GALANTI Greta 2013 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 01:04.70
6 PIONER Gaia 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:05.90
7 GRIMALDI Marika 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:07.00
8 POZZATO Silvia 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:10.00

100 Stile Libero - Esordienti A M Bressanone, 18/05/2025 09:22

Serie n° 6 11
2 FUSCHINI Gabriele 2013 SSV BRIXEN 01:54.56
3 FRAU Thomas 2013 SSV BOZEN 01:31.83
4 BARTOLONE Alessandro 2013 SSV BRIXEN 01:28.41
5 ANTOLINI Marco Dung 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:29.81
6 FERRARO Ivan 2013 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:33.46
7 DORFMANN Ian 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:01.76

Serie n° 5 12
1 VOZHZHOV Dominik 2013 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:26.49
2 MERCURI Gianluca 2013 SSV BRUNECK 01:21.05
3 MILAN Leonardo 2013 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:18.18
4 BRUNETTI Federico 2013 SSV BRUNECK 01:17.48
5 RIVOLA Marco 2013 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:18.05
6 ZENDRI Edoardo 2012 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:20.36
7 VOLINO Tommaso 2013 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:25.25
8 SEYR Marius 2013 SSV BRUNECK 01:28.19

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 3

START LIST

Serie n° 4 13
1 MALAI Ioan Stefan 2012 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:14.95
2 DE NARDIN Erik 2013 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 01:14.70
3 GIRELLI Lorenzo 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:14.28
4 SANTAROSSA Federico 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:13.90
5 RIENER Vinzent 2012 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:14.12
6 TESINI Luca 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:14.45
7 SEPPI Nikolas 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:14.72
8 BRUSCHI Yanish Joel 2013 SSV BOZEN 01:15.66

Serie n° 3 14
1 SACCO Sebastian 2013 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:13.39
2 GIUS Edoardo 2012 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:13.05
3 MIGOTTO Sebastiano 2013 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 01:12.80
4 RANTUCCI Gabriele 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:09.89
5 DABIJA Davide 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:10.38
6 APOLLONI Filippo 2013 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:12.97
7 COSTIN Davide Cornel 2012 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:13.19
8 YESKOV Bogdan 2012 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:13.72

Serie n° 2 15
1 MURTAS Giaime 2013 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:09.83
2 SORRENTI Silas 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:09.00
3 LAZZARI Marco Vinicio 2013 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:08.21
4 VOLGGER Laurin 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:07.79
5 VETTORI Nathan 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:08.00
6 MICERA Daniele Fabio 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:08.30
7 COLONNA Francesco 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:09.30
8 MOLING Jan 2012 SSV BRUNECK 01:09.83

Serie n° 1 16
1 CUSATO Luca 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:05.90
2 WALZL Matthias 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:05.00
3 BELVISO Ryan 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:04.65
4 TRUREO Patrick Andre' 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:03.00
5 SLIUSARCHUK Kyrylo 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:03.00
6 MAGNANI Mattia 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:04.67
7 BARBA Martin 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:05.62
8 FAIT Alex 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:06.30

100 Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine Agonisti Bressanone, 18/05/2025 09:38

Serie n° 15 17
2 BOTTERI Sara 2000 ASD STRADIVARI NUOTO 02:16.60
3 PULICE Renee 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:40.05
4 PUFFING Victoria 2011 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:31.53
5 VILLANOVA Martina 1990 SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D. 01:34.12
6 ROSSETTO Martina 1992 SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D. 02:07.72

Serie n° 14 18
1 KOPP Anna Lena 2012 Schwimmverein Villach 01:22.94
2 TELLIAN Lea 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:21.43
3 CALDERON BONAVIDA Anna 2012 SSV BRIXEN 01:20.43
4 LATTARI Maria Vittoria 2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:19.09
5 MANCUSO Isabella 2012 SSV BRIXEN 01:19.33
6 LEONHARTSBERGER Carla 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:21.24
7 WINTERSTELLER Lilli 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:22.07
8 OSTANI Eleonora 1995 SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D. 01:27.61

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
en

er
at

o 
da

 N
IA

G
A

R
A

 b
y 

S
ite

la
nd

 (
w

w
w

.s
ite

la
nd

.it
)

www.natatoria.com


BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 4

START LIST

Serie n° 13 19
1 GUALTEROTTI Emma 2012 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:16.39
2 SIGMUND Isabella 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:15.65
3 COLOMBI Natalia 2012 SSV BRIXEN 01:13.91
4 NICOLLI Chiara 2012 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:13.55
5 WEISSER Lena 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:13.63
6 RUSSO Aurora 2012 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:15.09
7 PUGLISI Marialuce 2011 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:15.78
8 FERRARO Lara 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:17.37

Serie n° 12 20
1 TOFFOLI Alessia 2012 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:13.22
2 TOGNON Miranda 2012 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:11.90
3 FILIPPONE Elisa 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:11.39
4 TELLIAN Sarah 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:10.91
5 INNEREBNER Alissa 2008 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:11.34
6 MORGESE Serena 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:11.83
7 NIEMETZ Charlotte Anne-maria 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:11.91
8 MARIOTTI Valentina 2008 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:13.41

Serie n° 11 21
1 TOPCIJA Bora 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:10.47
2 AMRAIN Valentina 2012 SSV BRUNECK 01:10.07
3 ABOLIS Beatrice 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:09.90
4 SQUITIERI Serena 2006 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 01:09.66
5 MOGHAZY Jasmine 2011 POLISPORTIVA AVI VIPITENO STERZING ASD 01:09.80
6 KNEPPER Ann-lea 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:09.93
7 RADOJEVIC Viktoria 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:10.41
8 CARDELLA Vittoria 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:10.78

Serie n° 10 22
1 BORIERO Greta Maria 2010 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:08.53
2 PIRCHER Isabel 2008 SSV BOZEN 01:07.99
3 D'ANGELLA Linda 2012 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:07.80
4 CAPIZZI Giulia 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:07.69
5 UNTERBERGER Eva 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:07.73
6 REISTER Olivia 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:07.82
7 BURGER Isabel 2012 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:08.15
8 BISORDI Alice 2012 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 01:09.66

Serie n° 9 23
1 KOPP Lisa 2010 Schwimmverein Villach 01:07.65
2 POJER Silvia 2009 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:07.30
3 BAGOZZI Caterina 2012 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:07.20
4 BIANCHI Linda 2008 BLU SSD ARL 01:06.89
5 GATTO Emily 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:07.15
6 MONTIBELLER Sindy 2008 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:07.23
7 ZAMBON Asia 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:07.48
8 GALLO Anna 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:07.66

Serie n° 8 24
1 FILI Ersia 2010 SSV BRUNECK 01:06.88
2 PIRCHER Leni 2012 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:06.73
3 VERGINER Denise 2010 SSV BRUNECK 01:06.58
4 GIRAMONTI Waris 2011 RARI NANTES ALA 01:06.10
5 DEIMICHEI Anna 2012 RARI NANTES ALA 01:06.32
6 GIOVANELLI Mayra 2010 POLISPORTIVA AVI VIPITENO STERZING ASD 01:06.65
7 NICOLO' Giorgia 2012 SSV BOZEN 01:06.78
8 MASCHKE Emely 2011 Schwimmverein Villach 01:06.89

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 5

START LIST

Serie n° 7 25
1 CALVETTI Giulia 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 01:05.67
2 BUERGSTALLER Teresa 2009 SSV BRUNECK 01:05.19
3 BALTER Beatrice 2011 RARI NANTES ALA 01:04.95
4 THUM Carolina 2009 SSV BRUNECK 01:04.10
5 GNEMMI Claire 2011 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:04.23
6 GRASSELLI Arianna 2006 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:05.13
7 DORFMANN Valentina 2006 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:05.38
8 WALDNER Lia 2011 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:05.88

Serie n° 6 26
1 MANTOVAN Eleonora 2008 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:04.06
2 CECCONI Aria 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:03.83
3 CIOC Alessia Maria 2011 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:03.69
4 BARZASI Alessia 2010 BLU SSD ARL 01:03.48
5 SORRENTINO Sofia 2007 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:03.57
6 HASANAJ Stefania 2009 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:03.70
7 WEIDACHER Lisa 2010 SSV BRUNECK 01:03.99
8 WEISSENSTEINER Sophia 2011 SSV BOZEN 01:04.07

Serie n° 5 27
1 BERTOTTI Aurora 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:03.37
2 GIONGO Agata 2007 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:03.30
3 TURATO Agata 2009 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:03.24
4 FUMAI Chiara 2010 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:03.18
5 PAVANELLO Martina 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:03.19
6 FILIPPI Ilaria 2011 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:03.30
7 ASTER Hannah 2011 SSV BOZEN 01:03.35
8 SAILER Mona 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:03.43

Serie n° 4 28
1 SCHMID Lilli 2011 SSV BOZEN 01:03.00
2 CHUGAYDA Veronika 2008 SSV BOZEN 01:02.60
3 CARLINI Francesca 2006 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:02.39
4 PALLAORO Lisa 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:02.34
5 TROPPMAIR Emma 2010 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:02.35
6 MUCHETTI Alice 2006 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 01:02.57
7 COMPER Matilde 2007 SSV BOZEN 01:02.95
8 VEZZALI Antonia Penelope 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 01:03.16

Serie n° 3 29
1 HOTI Kejsi 2009 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:01.84
2 KIENZL Denise 2009 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:01.71
3 PEER Julia 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:01.58
4 GUALDI Aurora 2010 BLU SSD ARL 01:01.32
5 GIUSTI Doris 2008 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:01.51
6 BALDESSARI Giorgia 2008 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:01.63
7 SORRENTINO Giulia 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:01.81
8 HELL Leni 2011 SSV BOZEN 01:02.06

Serie n° 2 30
1 BISINELLI Camilla 2009 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:01.18
2 WALDER Lilith 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:01.10
3 SPITALER Emma 2010 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:00.68
4 FRAENZL Lilly 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:00.25
5 FIORINI Elisa 2003 RARI NANTES ALA 01:00.32
6 BIAGINI Marta Alodia 2012 SSV BOZEN 01:00.85
7 GIANMOENA Carol 2008 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:01.10
8 D'ANGELLA Asia 2009 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:01.30

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 6

START LIST

Serie n° 1 31
1 NEIDIGER Gaia 2007 SSV BRUNECK 01:00.05
2 STRAUDI Ariel 2007 SSV BRUNECK 00:59.41
3 DONATO Virginia 2008 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:57.72
4 OBERHAUSER Hannah 2010 SSV BRUNECK 00:55.81
5 SPITALER Hannah 2006 SPORTCLUB MERAN 00:57.15
6 ORTLER Samantha 2006 SPORTCLUB MERAN 00:58.89
7 PERTOLL Nicole 2011 SSV BOZEN 00:59.50
8 BONVECCHIO Sofia 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:00.22

100 Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi Agonisti Bressanone, 18/05/2025 10:08

Serie n° 12 32
1 ROTATORE Alessandro 1996 ASD STRADIVARI NUOTO 01:45.57
2 PALLA Maximilian 2001 SPORTCLUB MERANO ASD 01:26.64
3 WINKLER Jan 2010 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:22.34
4 RONCATO Giammaria 1995 SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D. 01:18.32
5 IANNETTI Lorenzo 2003 SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D. 01:20.29
6 ANDREATTA Simone 2011 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:24.64
7 TESTA Alberto 1993 ASD STRADIVARI NUOTO 01:43.34
8 FEDERICI Alessandro 2007 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:46.57

Serie n° 11 33
1 GALLMETZER REYES Sebastian 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:16.51
2 SEEBER Leon 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:14.05
3 DEIMICHEI Alessio 2010 RARI NANTES ALA 01:10.31
4 SCARDONI Marco S14 1992 A.S.D. SSV BRIXEN 01:09.30
5 DANIELI Edoardo 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:10.02
6 GAMPER Michael 2010 SSV BRIXEN 01:13.01
7 VERGINER Lukas 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:15.70
8 HELFER Arjan 2011 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:17.60

Serie n° 10 34
1 VOLTA Lorenzo 2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:08.90
2 DELLO BUONO Samuele 2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:07.89
3 GRISENTI Alessio 2010 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:07.59
4 BRAHJA Marco 2011 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:07.43
5 GALANTIN Riccardo 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:07.58
6 LEONHARTSBERGER Emil 2011 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:07.86
7 KOGLER Erik 2011 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:08.82
8 THURNER Maximilian 2011 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:09.25

Serie n° 9 35
1 PIVA Samuel 2011 RARI NANTES ALA 01:06.61
2 DE MARCO Juri 2010 POLISPORTIVA AVI VIPITENO STERZING ASD 01:06.25
3 MANTOVAN Ettore 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:05.28
4 FACCINELLI Luca 2010 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:04.64
5 NIGRO Pietro 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:04.73
6 MERCURI Giorgio 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:05.99
7 KOFLER Levente 2010 Schwimmverein Villach 01:06.36
8 MUELLER David 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:07.01

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 7

START LIST

Serie n° 8 36
1 WIDMANN Zeno 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:02.51
2 SCHöNLAU Linus 2009 Schwimmverein Villach 01:02.25
3 IZZI Riccardo 2011 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:01.42
4 JOPPI Noah 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:01.22
5 VALENARI Leonardo 2009 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:01.23
6 CHEN Zilin 2009 Schwimmverein Villach 01:01.84
7 MANNARINO Samuele 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:02.49
8 PELLEGRINI Daniele 2011 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:04.26

Serie n° 7 37
1 GRIMALDI Davide Kento 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:00.94
2 ROMAGNOLI Elia 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:00.80
3 SEEBER Jonas 2009 SSV BRUNECK 01:00.12
4 BISINELLI Mattia 2010 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 00:59.73
5 MARCON Riccardo 2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 00:59.93
6 CASSIANI Alessandro 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:00.35
7 LA MELA Davide 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:00.93
8 MARTELLUCCI Carlo Alberto 2010 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:01.01

Serie n° 6 38
1 RIGHETTI Ludovico 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:59.65
2 SPITALER Fabian 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 00:59.62
3 CASTAGNARO Matteo 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 00:59.03
4 SAMMARCO Alessandro 2011 SSV BOZEN 00:58.37
5 PALMIERI Matteo 2009 ASD MERANO NUOTO 00:58.62
6 QUERIN Tommaso 2010 RARI NANTES ALA 00:59.07
7 FILI Axel 2008 SSV BRUNECK 00:59.63
8 PICCOLI Leonardo 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:59.66

Serie n° 5 39
1 PIVA Amos 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 00:57.69
2 GALANTE Diego 2010 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 00:57.57
3 CALABRI Riccardo 2007 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 00:57.38
4 WIDMANN Biagio 2006 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:57.09
5 PALLAORO Giacomo 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 00:57.21
6 BONAPACE Jacopo 2010 SSV BOZEN 00:57.56
7 PRESA Lorenzo 2010 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 00:57.63
8 MONTIBELLER Leon 2011 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 00:58.21

Serie n° 4 40
1 MAHLKNECHT Leo Marius 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 00:56.96
2 DIBIASI Elias 2009 SSV BOZEN 00:56.48
3 MARCOTTI Federico 2008 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 00:56.23
4 CIECH Giorgio 2008 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 00:56.03
5 DEBIASI Eric 2007 RARI NANTES ALA 00:56.15
6 PIONER Alessandro 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 00:56.31
7 COSTNER Florian 2009 SSV BRUNECK 00:56.80
8 FILIPPONE Daniel 2006 BOLZANO NUOTO 00:57.06

Serie n° 3 41
1 FAVARI Giovanni 2005 BOLZANO NUOTO 00:55.87
2 BIAGINI Matteo Leon 2009 SSV BOZEN 00:55.71
3 GIANMOENA Philip 2005 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 00:55.49
4 MORETTI Bruno 2007 BOLZANO NUOTO 00:54.93
5 MARCHICA Jordan 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 00:55.22
6 FRANZOI Luca 2006 BOLZANO NUOTO 00:55.52
7 BOCCOLARI Leo 2007 BRESSANONE NUOTO 00:55.71
8 CAVONE Andrea 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 00:56.03
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 8

START LIST

Serie n° 2 42
1 STECHER Samir 2010 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 00:54.45
2 GITTO Gabriele 2007 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:53.98
3 SPITALER Paul 2008 SPORTCLUB MERAN 00:53.50
4 BASARA Mykhailo 2006 SSV BOZEN 00:53.05
5 PITONE Jacopo 2008 SSV BOZEN 00:53.23
6 ZELGER Alex 2007 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 00:53.80
7 MATTEONI Marco 2005 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 00:54.40
8 MATTUZZI Davide 2006 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 00:54.88

Serie n° 1 43
1 COMUNELLO Luca 2006 SSV BOZEN 00:52.47
2 CERPELLONI Tommaso 2004 SSV BOZEN 00:52.00
3 MASSEI Marcello 2003 RARI NANTES ALA 00:51.38
4 APICERNI Jacopo 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:50.90
5 ERHART Lukas 2007 SPORTCLUB MERAN 00:51.23
6 LINTNER Philipp 2007 SPORTCLUB MERAN 00:51.58
7 LEX Florian 2006 SPORTCLUB MERAN 00:52.10
8 MAYR Nicolas 2006 SSV BOZEN 00:52.58

200 Rana - Esordienti A F Bressanone, 18/05/2025 10:33

Serie n° 4 44
3 STUFLESSER Hanna Marie 2014 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 04:25.00
4 FIORINI Carmen 2013 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 03:57.80
5 TROI Magdalena Theresa 2014 BRESSANONE NUOTO 04:25.00

Serie n° 3 45
1 SIGMUND Angelina 2014 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:55.56
2 VICENTINI Viola 2013 ASD MERANO NUOTO 03:48.49
3 PITSCHEIDER Ilena 2013 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 03:43.41
4 MARCHICA Erin 2014 BOLZANO NUOTO 03:38.95
5 FERDIGG Nora 2013 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:39.09
6 TOGNON Megan 2014 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 03:44.91
7 BELLI Erica 2014 POLISPORTIVA AVI VIPITENO STERZING ASD 03:55.07

Serie n° 2 46
1 ECCHER Lucia 2013 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 03:25.75
2 PATTON Sofia 2014 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 03:20.40
3 FRONER Greta 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 03:18.10
4 THOMAS Elisa 2013 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 03:13.95
5 BELINGHERI Giulia 2013 BLU SSD ARL 03:17.60
6 SARTORI Emily 2013 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 03:18.18
7 SPOSARO Sofia 2013 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 03:24.18
8 HARJA Alessia Maria 2014 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 03:30.80

Serie n° 1 47
1 DOBAK Anette 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 03:09.46
2 GUALDI Giorgia 2013 BLU SSD ARL 03:08.44
3 BLEWETT Celeste Rose 2013 BLU SSD ARL 02:59.24
4 PITONE Caterina 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:58.70
5 URCIUOLI Sara 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:58.75
6 GALANTI Greta 2013 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 03:02.90
7 REGENSBURGER Annalisa 2014 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 03:09.20
8 ELLINGER Ilvy 2013 Tiroler Wassersportverein 03:12.86

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 9

START LIST

200 Rana - Esordienti A M Bressanone, 18/05/2025 10:52

Serie n° 2 48
3 VOZHZHOV Dominik 2013 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 04:00.80
4 BRUNETTI Federico 2013 SSV BRUNECK 03:46.60
5 ZENDRI Edoardo 2012 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 03:49.77

Serie n° 1 49
1 MURTAS Giaime 2013 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:20.37
2 GIORGI Andrea 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 03:19.69
3 TASIN DELANA Riccardo 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 03:12.85
4 MARTINI NONES Kevin 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 03:00.77
5 LAZZARI Marco Vinicio 2013 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 03:07.94
6 MULSER Rafael 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 03:16.92
7 SHARROUF Bruno 2012 RARI NANTES TRENTO 03:20.04
8 BOCCARDI Roberto Ricca 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 03:23.40

200 Rana - Assoluti Femmine Agonisti Bressanone, 18/05/2025 11:01

Serie n° 5 50
1 PULICE Renee 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:54.00
2 CALDERON BONAVIDA Anna 2012 SSV BRIXEN 03:34.98
3 TELLIAN Lea 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 03:27.21
4 FERRARO Lara 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:23.20
5 KUSHCH Sofia 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:25.71
6 LEONHARTSBERGER Carla 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 03:31.17
7 CHIAPPA Sabrina 2000 ASD STRADIVARI NUOTO 03:53.30
8 PUGLISI Marialuce 2011 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 03:54.00

Serie n° 4 51
1 MAFEZZOLI Marianna 2012 BLU SSD ARL 03:20.11
2 VOLGGER Sara 2012 POLISPORTIVA AVI VIPITENO STERZING ASD 03:12.17
3 BANI Benedetta 2011 BLU SSD ARL 03:09.02
4 REISTER Olivia 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 03:03.62
5 CAVONE Sophia 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:03.66
6 RUS Ioana Andreia 2012 SSV BRUNECK 03:10.76
7 RUSSO Aurora 2012 ASD MERANO NUOTO 03:19.50
8 RAPALLI Vittoria 2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 03:21.62

Serie n° 3 52
1 RADOJEVIC Viktoria 2011 SSV BRUNECK 03:02.14
2 TELLIAN Sarah 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein 03:00.88
3 HASANAJ Stefania 2009 ASD MERANO NUOTO 03:00.11
4 PIRCHER Isabel 2008 SSV BOZEN 02:58.51
5 GIRAMONTI Waris 2011 RARI NANTES ALA 02:59.22
6 BURGER Isabel 2012 ASD MERANO NUOTO 03:00.36
7 GOLLER Anna 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:01.42
8 FREY Emma 2011 Schwimmverein Villach 03:02.19

Serie n° 2 53
1 MATTIVI Nora 2008 SSV BOZEN 02:55.18
2 STANI Chiara 2007 ASD MERANO NUOTO 02:52.12
3 MAIR Leah 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:48.86
4 PEROLARI Federica 2009 BLU SSD ARL 02:46.83
5 GRASSELLI Alice 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:47.28
6 ZAMBONINI Chandra 2011 SSV BOZEN 02:50.31
7 CUTER Alice 2009 BLU SSD ARL 02:52.59
8 MASTROMEI Alice 2006 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 02:57.92

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 10

START LIST

Serie n° 1 54
1 MAIORELLA Martina 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:44.77
2 CASILLO Martina 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 02:42.29
3 SALUTIJ Emma 2006 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 02:28.38
4 FIORINI Elisa 2003 RARI NANTES ALA 02:25.79
5 NEIDIGER Gaia 2007 SSV BRUNECK 02:26.59
6 WALDNER Selina 2008 SPORTCLUB MERAN 02:41.32
7 TOTH-KISGERGELY Iza 2009 Schwimmverein Villach 02:44.18
8 CIOC Alessia Maria 2011 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:45.40

200 Rana - Assoluti Maschi Agonisti Bressanone, 18/05/2025 11:21

Serie n° 5 55
3 DELLO BUONO Samuele 2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 04:43.32
4 WINKLER Jan 2010 ASD MERANO NUOTO 03:19.19
5 TRAMONTI Marcello 1981 ASD STRADIVARI NUOTO 04:42.32

Serie n° 4 56
2 ZAPPATERRA Samuele 2009 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 03:01.14
3 RITTER Artin 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:57.60
4 AGOSTI Enrico 2011 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 02:50.30
5 SEEBER Jonas 2009 SSV BRUNECK 02:52.20
6 MANTOVAN Ettore 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 02:58.56
7 NARDUZZO Luca 2011 SSV BOZEN 03:04.80

Serie n° 3 57
1 LUMI Kevin 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:46.87
2 THURNER Maximilian 2011 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:45.48
3 SCAMPICCHIO Giulio Vittorio 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:40.36
4 COLAONE Matteo 2007 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 02:37.32
5 CARLIN Leonardo 2009 SSV BOZEN 02:37.46
6 IZZI Riccardo 2011 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:43.81
7 CAVONE Andrea 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:46.58
8 JOPPI Noah 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:49.25

Serie n° 2 58
1 FILIPPONE Daniel 2006 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:34.94
2 THOMASETH Lukas 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:34.59
3 FREI Simon 2008 SSV BOZEN 02:31.46
4 BARAGLIA Marco 2004 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 02:29.72
5 VECCI Alessandro Luciano 2011 SSV BOZEN 02:31.04
6 CAMPINOTI Samuele 2009 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 02:33.85
7 MATTIVI Moritz 2010 SSV BOZEN 02:34.68
8 PICCOLI Leonardo 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:36.97

Serie n° 1 59
1 DE PASQUALE Matteo 2009 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 02:27.12
2 CIECH Giorgio 2008 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:24.74
3 MORETTI Bruno 2007 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:24.13
4 ILIEVSKI Jovan 2002 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:13.59
5 BOCCOLARI Leo 2007 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:18.08
6 SALVATORI Giovanni 2005 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 02:24.38
7 BENEDETTI Lorenzo 2007 SSV BOZEN 02:26.01
8 BARBA Nicolas 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:28.62

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 11

START LIST

100 Farfalla - Esordienti A F Bressanone, 18/05/2025 11:41

Serie n° 3 60
2 GAMPER Katharina 2013 SSV BRIXEN 01:42.53
3 INNERHOFER Lina 2014 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:37.31
4 GALTAROSSA Emma 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:30.44
5 CIMMAROSA Sara 2013 BLU SSD ARL 01:33.40
6 ZANGERL Leni 2013 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:38.77
7 CAMPOSEO Aurora 2013 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 01:44.13

Serie n° 2 61
1 MARGONARI Anna 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:25.00
2 BLEWETT Celeste Rose 2013 BLU SSD ARL 01:24.10
3 MARFöLDY Erin 2013 Schwimmverein Villach 01:22.50
4 PATTON Sofia 2014 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:19.64
5 TAUFER Aurora 2014 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:21.50
6 VOLGGER Lena 2014 POLISPORTIVA AVI VIPITENO STERZING ASD 01:22.57
7 HOLZNER Jasmin 2014 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:24.40
8 FRANCHINI Vittoria Sofia 2014 SSV BOZEN 01:28.44

Serie n° 1 62
1 SEGHEZZI Elisa 2013 BLU SSD ARL 01:19.30
2 IVESSA Laura 2013 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 01:18.80
3 NIESSEN Nora 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:14.80
4 GRIMALDI Marika 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:13.00
5 DURIGAN Emily 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:14.00
6 TELLAN Greta 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:15.90
7 POZZATO Silvia 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:19.00
8 BONICELLI Eleonora 2013 BLU SSD ARL 01:19.40

100 Farfalla - Esordienti A M Bressanone, 18/05/2025 11:48

Serie n° 2 63
1 TELLIAN Ben 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:41.78
2 RIENER Vinzent 2012 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:35.78
3 MANNARINO Davide 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:29.04
4 RUSSO Mattia 2013 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:19.68
5 LAZZARI Marco Vinicio 2013 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:22.00
6 BANI Stefano 2012 BLU SSD ARL 01:32.60
7 DE NARDIN Erik 2013 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 01:37.30
8 MURARO Demis 2013 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:42.78

Serie n° 1 64
1 VOLGGER Laurin 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:14.50
2 WALZL Matthias 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:13.00
3 TASIN DELANA Riccardo 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:10.43
4 TRUREO Patrick Andre' 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:10.00
5 ZANON Rodolfo 2012 SPORTIVAMENTE BELLUNO SSD 01:10.20
6 BELVISO Ryan 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:11.35
7 CARLIN Liam 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:14.00
8 MARTINI NONES Kevin 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 01:16.01
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 12

START LIST

100 Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine Agonisti Bressanone, 18/05/2025 11:53

Serie n° 6 65
2 FILI Ersia 2010 SSV BRUNECK 01:50.21
3 TOFFOLI Alessia 2012 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:49.21
4 KNEPPER Ann-lea 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:30.15
5 TOGNON Miranda 2012 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:33.97
6 SIGMUND Isabella 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:50.21

Serie n° 5 66
1 CAVONE Sophia 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:20.36
2 GOLLER Anna 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:19.73
3 SORRENTINO Sofia 2007 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:18.71
4 CIANI Chiara 2010 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:16.60
5 WALDNER Jana 2011 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:17.30
6 MASCHKE Emely 2011 Schwimmverein Villach 01:19.72
7 BALTER Beatrice 2011 RARI NANTES ALA 01:19.89
8 CARDELLA Vittoria 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:22.54

Serie n° 4 67
1 AMRAIN Valentina 2012 SSV BRUNECK 01:15.98
2 CAPIZZI Giulia 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:15.71
3 POJER Silvia 2009 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:15.17
4 STANI Sara 2007 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:14.49
5 GATTO Emily 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:14.66
6 MAIR Leah 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:15.31
7 CALVETTI Giulia 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 01:15.74
8 UNTERBERGER Eva 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:16.32

Serie n° 3 68
1 BAGOZZI Caterina 2012 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:14.12
2 TOTH-KISGERGELY Iza 2009 Schwimmverein Villach 01:13.42
3 CECCONI Aria 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:12.93
4 GRASSELLI Arianna 2006 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:11.68
5 SCHMID Lilli 2011 SSV BOZEN 01:12.08
6 FILIPPI Ilaria 2011 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:13.18
7 WEISSTEINER Martha 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:13.80
8 GALLO Anna 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:14.41

Serie n° 2 69
1 BERTOTTI Aurora 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:10.97
2 SORRENTINO Giulia 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:10.51
3 DURIGAN Anna 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:09.89
4 VEZZALI Antonia Penelope 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 01:09.15
5 TURATO Agata 2009 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:09.70
6 PEROLARI Federica 2009 BLU SSD ARL 01:10.13
7 PAVANELLO Martina 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:10.62
8 GNEMMI Claire 2011 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:11.04

Serie n° 1 70
1 CHUGAYDA Veronika 2008 SSV BOZEN 01:07.98
2 HOTI Kejsi 2009 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:07.20
3 GIACCARI Martina 2007 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:06.04
4 BALDESSARI Giorgia 2008 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:05.14
5 SALADINO Michelle 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:05.23
6 DONATO Virginia 2008 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:06.78
7 ASTER Hannah 2011 SSV BOZEN 01:07.76
8 MAFFIA Anna 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:08.79
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 13

START LIST

100 Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi Agonisti Bressanone, 18/05/2025 12:06

Serie n° 6 71
3 VOLTA Lorenzo 2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:35.17
4 MERCURI Giorgio 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:24.06
5 HELFER Arjan 2011 SC IKB Innsbruck 01:34.17

Serie n° 5 72
1 LEONHARTSBERGER Emil 2011 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:23.70
2 PICCOLI Leonardo 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:19.17
3 LA MELA Davide 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:18.83
4 CHEN Zilin 2009 Schwimmverein Villach 01:13.63
5 SCARDONI Marco S14 1992 A.S.D. SSV BRIXEN 01:14.83
6 SCOTTI Andrea 1999 ASD STRADIVARI NUOTO 01:18.88
7 DE PASQUALE Jacopo 2011 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 01:21.57

Serie n° 4 73
1 WIDMANN Zeno 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:10.64
2 CASSIANI Alessandro 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:08.80
3 BONAPACE Jacopo 2010 SSV BOZEN 01:08.09
4 PALLAORO Giacomo 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:07.01
5 MASIN Tiziano 2009 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:07.87
6 RIGHETTI Ludovico 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:08.21
7 MARCON Riccardo 2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:10.20
8 MANNARINO Samuele 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:11.53

Serie n° 3 74
1 THOMASETH Lukas 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:05.55
2 COMPER Giacomo 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:04.04
3 BARBA Nicolas 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:03.69
4 BUSETTI Marco 2008 SSV BOZEN 01:02.42
5 MAHLKNECHT Leo Marius 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:03.03
6 FAZIO Gabriel 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:03.87
7 PIRRI Antonio 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:04.65
8 RUIZ Daniel 2011 SSV BOZEN 01:06.47

Serie n° 2 75
1 PRESA Lorenzo 2010 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 01:02.17
2 BOCCOLARI Franco 2004 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:01.26
3 MATTEONI Marco 2005 CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA ASD 01:00.96
4 APICERNI Jacopo 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 01:00.52
5 DEBIASI Eric 2007 RARI NANTES ALA 01:00.76
6 MANFRINI Davide 2008 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:01.09
7 BERTUZZO Luca 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:01.39
8 MARCOTTI Federico 2008 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 01:02.20

Serie n° 1 76
1 COSTNER Florian 2009 SSV BRUNECK 01:00.41
2 WIDMANN Biagio 2006 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:59.21
3 ZELGER Alex 2007 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 00:58.27
4 BEVILACQUA Patrick 2007 SSV BOZEN 00:55.35
5 MASSEI Marcello 2003 RARI NANTES ALA 00:55.53
6 GUAGNI Emil 2007 SPORTCLUB MERAN 00:58.49
7 GITTO Gabriele 2007 RARI NANTES TRENTO 00:59.22
8 FAVARI Giovanni 2005 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:00.47

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 14

START LIST

200 Dorso - Esordienti A F Bressanone, 18/05/2025 12:18

Serie n° 2 77
1 COSTIN Maria Vittoria 2014 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 03:26.00
2 TARABOI Arianna 2013 BOLZANO NUOTO 03:25.66
3 GIUDICI Anita 2013 BLU SSD ARL 03:08.80
4 PUGLISI Deborah 2013 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 03:03.62
5 MIGNONE Maya 2013 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 03:07.47
6 VICENTINI Viola 2013 ASD MERANO NUOTO 03:11.17
7 TROTTA Sophie 2014 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 03:26.00
8 ZANGERL Leni 2013 SC IKB Innsbruck 03:26.00

Serie n° 1 78
1 IGNACIO Sofia Denise 2014 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 02:55.33
2 DI FONZO Gioia 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 02:53.05
3 HOLZNER Jasmin 2014 SPORTCLUB MERAN 02:51.08
4 TELLAN Greta 2013 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:42.20
5 COMAI Chiara 2013 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 02:48.30
6 BONVECCHIO Silvia 2013 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:52.26
7 GIACOMINI Beatrice 2014 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 02:53.38
8 FONTANA Sara 2014 POLISPORTIVA AVI VIPITENO STERZING ASD 03:02.81

200 Dorso - Esordienti A M Bressanone, 18/05/2025 12:31

Serie n° 2 79
2 RIENER Vinzent 2012 SC IKB Innsbruck 03:10.59
3 GIRELLI Lorenzo 2013 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 03:05.35
4 MILAN Leonardo 2013 ASD MERANO NUOTO 03:01.25
5 MOLING Jan 2012 SSV BRUNECK 03:05.33
6 COSTIN Davide Cornel 2012 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 03:08.05

Serie n° 1 80
1 SHARROUF Giulio 2012 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:57.51
2 SACCO Sebastian 2013 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 02:56.56
3 DABIJA Davide 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 02:46.43
4 MAGNANI Mattia 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 02:36.10
5 SLIUSARCHUK Kyrylo 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:36.50
6 RANTUCCI Gabriele 2012 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 02:47.82
7 TELLIAN Ben 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:57.28
8 AIELLO Gabriel 2012 ASD MERANO NUOTO 02:58.90

200 Dorso - Assoluti Femmine Agonisti Bressanone, 18/05/2025 12:39

Serie n° 5 81
3 CHIAPPA Sabrina 2000 ASD STRADIVARI NUOTO 03:30.71
4 WINTERSTELLER Lilli 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 03:24.78
5 KUSHCH Sofia 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:25.35

Serie n° 4 82
1 LATTARI Maria Vittoria 2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 03:21.62
2 NICOLLI Chiara 2012 RARI NANTES TRENTO 03:09.40
3 TOPCIJA Bora 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:57.67
4 KOPP Anna Lena 2012 Schwimmverein Villach 02:56.00
5 SAILER Mona 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:57.01
6 COSSALI Siria 2012 BLU SSD ARL 02:57.76
7 RUS Ioana Andreia 2012 SSV BRUNECK 03:16.41

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING 2025 Foglio n. 15

START LIST

Serie n° 3 83
1 MARIOTTI Valentina 2008 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 02:54.64
2 ABOLIS Beatrice 2011 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:51.36
3 NIEMETZ Charlotte Anne-maria 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:45.44
4 WALDER Lilith 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:40.92
5 KOPP Lisa 2010 Schwimmverein Villach 02:42.14
6 ZAMBON Asia 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:47.02
7 INNEREBNER Alissa 2008 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:52.58
8 RAPALLI Vittoria 2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 02:54.86

Serie n° 2 84
1 MAFFIA Chiara 2012 SSV BOZEN 02:34.39
2 FABI Martina 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:32.54
3 BARZASI Alessia 2010 BLU SSD ARL 02:31.08
4 CASILLO Martina 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 02:29.21
5 PEER Linnea Antonia 2010 SPORTCLUB MERAN 02:29.78
6 WEISSTEINER Martha 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:32.51
7 GIOVANELLI Mayra 2010 POLISPORTIVA AVI VIPITENO STERZING ASD 02:32.78
8 CECCONI Aria 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:38.65

Serie n° 1 85
1 THUM Carolina 2009 SSV BRUNECK 02:26.61
2 BONVECCHIO Sofia 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:24.49
3 FANTINI Stella 2008 SSV BOZEN 02:21.02
4 DEMA Laura 2005 SSV BRUNECK 02:20.22
5 GIACOMINI Ludovica 2011 NUOTATORI TRENTINI 02:20.37
6 DI TONNO Ylenia 2007 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 02:22.93
7 GRASSELLI Alice 2010 RARI NANTES TRENTO 02:26.09
8 BISINELLI Camilla 2009 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:27.97

200 Dorso - Assoluti Maschi Agonisti Bressanone, 18/05/2025 12:58

Serie n° 3 86
1 MARANGON Nicholas 1995 ASD STRADIVARI NUOTO 04:06.10
2 DANIELI Edoardo 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:51.69
3 BRAHJA Marco 2011 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 02:43.59
4 SCHöNLAU Linus 2009 Schwimmverein Villach 02:34.73
5 MUELLER David 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 02:40.80
6 KOFLER Levente 2010 Schwimmverein Villach 02:46.67
7 RONCATO Giammaria 1995 SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D. 02:58.99

Serie n° 2 87
1 CALABRI Riccardo 2007 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:31.12
2 PELLEGRINI Daniele 2011 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 02:28.54
3 GRIGGIO Erik 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:19.81
4 PIONER Alessandro 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:18.26
5 SAMMARCO Alessandro 2011 SSV BOZEN 02:19.01
6 MANTOVANI Filippo 2008 BLU SSD ARL 02:20.39
7 MARCON Riccardo 2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD 02:28.77
8 MATTUZZI Davide 2006 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:32.88

Serie n° 1 88
1 BISINELLI Mattia 2010 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:16.23
2 CASTAGNARO Matteo 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:14.98
3 PEZZOLI Michele 2008 BLU SSD ARL 02:13.29
4 WALZL Alexander 2009 SSV BOZEN 02:04.44
5 BATTAGLIA Manuel 2011 BLU SSD ARL 02:13.04
6 PIVA Amos 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 02:13.30
7 MORANDELL Nathan 2009 SSV BOZEN 02:15.46
8 SPITALER Fabian 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:18.14

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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